
SHERIFF’S SALE
GATEWAY MORTGAGE GROUP, A DIVISION OF GATEWAY FIRST 

BANK  
VS.NO. 20192740
JUNAE MICHEL FARMER
STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF OUACHITA
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT
By virtue of a WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE issued from the Honor-

able Fourth Judicial District Court in and for the Parish of Ouachita, State 
of Louisiana, in the above entitled and numbered cause to me directed 
I have seized and taken into my possession and will offer for sale at the 
Ouachita Parish Courthouse in the City of Monroe, Louisiana, between 
the legal hours of sale on Wednesday, March 10, 2021, beginning at 10:00 
A.M., the following described property, to wit:

Lot Twelve (12), Unit No. Two (2), Donovan’s Woods Subdivision as per 
plat in Plat Book 14, Page 59, of the records of Ouachita Parish, Louisiana; 
subject to restrictions, servitudes, rights-of-way and outstanding mineral 
rights of record affecting the property.

Seized as the property of the defendantand will be sold to satisfy said 
WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE and all costs.

Said sale is WITHOUT benefit of appraisement to the last and highest 
bidder.  Terms of sale:  Cash or certified funds by 1:00 P.M. on the day of 
sale for the full amount bid. 

JAY RUSSELL, SHERIFF
Ouachita Parish
Monroe, LA
February 04, 2021 & March 04, 2021
_____________________________________________
SHERIFF’S SALE
AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, INC., A NEW JERSEY COR-

PORATION
VS.NO. 20200747
RHONNIE JOE ASHFORD
STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF OUACHITA
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT
By virtue of a WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE issued from the Honor-

able Fourth Judicial District Court in and for the Parish of Ouachita, State 
of Louisiana, in the above entitled and numbered cause to me directed 
I have seized and taken into my possession and will offer for sale at the 
Ouachita Parish Courthouse in the City of Monroe, Louisiana, between 
the legal hours of sale on Wednesday, March 10, 2021, beginning at 10:00 
A.M., the following described property, to wit:

Lot Six (6) of Azalea Heights Subdivision Unit No. 1, situated in the 
Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Southwest Quarter 
of the Northeast Quarter and the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (SE 
1/4 of the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 & the West 1/2 of the 
SE 1/4) of Section 31, Township 19 North, Range 5 East, Ouachita Parish, 
Louisiana, as per plat in Plat Book 21, Page 20, as DR #1387148, records 
of Ouachita Parish, Louisiana, being subject to Declaration of Building 
Restrictions and Covenants records in Conveyance Book 1911, Page 498, 
as DR #1397419, records of Ouachita Parish, Louisiana; subject to restric-
tions, servitudes, rights-of-way and outstanding mineral rights of record 
affecting the property.

That certain manufactured/mobile home situated on the above de-
scribed property, being a 2010 Estate Essential-DW, Serial No. DESA-
L5487A, DESAL5487B, which said manufactured home/mobile home was 
immobilized pursuant to Act of Immobilization dated December 19, 2014 
and filed for record as Instrument No. 1665580 of the records of Ouachita 
Parish, Louisiana.

Seized as the property of the defendant and will be sold to satisfy said 
WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE and all costs.

Said sale is WITHOUT benefit of appraisement to the last and highest 
bidder.  Terms of sale:  Cash or certified funds by 1:00 P.M. on the day of 
sale for the full amount bid. 

JAY RUSSELL, SHERIFF
Ouachita Parish
Monroe, LA
February 04, 2021 & March 04, 2021
_____________________________________________
SHERIFF’S SALE
CENTURY NEXT BANK
VS.NO. 20203052
TOMMY BLOCK CONSTRUCTION LLC AND THOMAS GEORGE 

BLOCK, JR.
STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF OUACHITA
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT
By virtue of a WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE issued from the Honor-

able Fourth Judicial District Court in and for the Parish of Ouachita, State 
of Louisiana, in the above entitled and numbered cause to me directed 
I have seized and taken into my possession and will offer for sale at the 
Ouachita Parish Courthouse in the City of Monroe, Louisiana, between 
the legal hours of sale on Wednesday, March 10, 2021, beginning at 10:00 
A.M., the following described property, to wit:

The Eastern one-half (E/2) of that certain lot or parcel of ground in 
West Monroe, Louisiana, and more particularly described as follows:  That 
certain lot or parcel of ground in Square 1 of Plat showing a survey of that 
part of West Monroe, South of the VS&P RR, said lot beginning on the 
South line of Railroad Avenue, 125 feet West of the Northeast corner of 
said Square 1; thence running along the South line of Railroad Avenue, in 
a Westerly direction, a distance of 120.55 feet to the East line of Lot 6 of 
Square 1; thence running in a Southerly direction along the East line of Lot 
6, a distance of 150 feet, to the North line of Lot 5; thence in an Easterly 
direction along the North line of Lot 6 to the West line of the Berry Lot 
to the Northwest corner of the Berry Lot; thence running in an Easterly 
direction along the North line of the Berry Lot to a point, a distance of 125 
feet from the line of concrete sidewalk on Front Street; thence running in 
a Northerly direction to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Seized as the property of the defendants and will be sold to satisfy said 
WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE and all costs.

Said sale is WITH benefit of appraisement to the last and highest bidder.  
Terms of sale:  Cash or certified funds by 1:00 P.M. on the day of sale for 
the full amount bid. 

JAY RUSSELL, SHERIFF
Ouachita Parish
Monroe, LA
February 04, 2021 & March 04, 2021
_____________________________________________
SHERIFF’S SALE
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE 

TO BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO LASAL-
LE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL 
LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST, MORTGAGE LOAN AS-
SET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-RM3

VS.NO. 20203412
ARCHIE CLACKS AKA ARCHIE D CLACKS
STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF OUACHITA
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT
By virtue of a WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE issued from the Honor-

able Fourth Judicial District Court in and for the Parish of Ouachita, State 
of Louisiana, in the above entitled and numbered cause to me directed 
I have seized and taken into my possession and will offer for sale at the 
Ouachita Parish Courthouse in the City of Monroe, Louisiana, between 
the legal hours of sale on Wednesday, March 10, 2021, beginning at 10:00 
A.M., the following described property, to wit:

LOT 110, UNIT 1, RESUBDIVISION OF CHARMINGDALE SUB-
DIVISION IN OUACHITA PARISH, LOUISIANA, PER PLAT BOOK 
10, PAGE 80, RECORDS OF OUACHITA PARISH, LOUISIANA, 
AND A CERTAIN PART OF LOT 109, UNIT #1, RESUBDIVISION 
OF CHARMINGDALE SUBDIVISION, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  
WITH THE POINT OF BEGINNING BEING THE NORTHWEST 
CORNER OF LOT 109; THENCE SOUTHWEST ALONG THE LINE 
BETWEEN LOTS 109 AND 110 A DISTANCE OF 178.8 FEET TO THE 
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 109; THENCE ALONG THE CURV-
ING SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 109 A DISTANCE OF 39.20 FEET TO 
THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 109; THENCE NORTHERLY, 
A DISTANCE OF 197.44 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL 
THE PROPERTY BEING LOCATED IN SECTIONS 5 AND 6, TOWN-
SHIP 16 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, OUACHITA PARISH, LOUISI-
ANA, TOGETHER WITH ALL BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS 
THEREON.

WHICH HAS THE ADDRESS OF 82 CHARMINGDALE DRIVE, 
MONROE, LA 71202

Seized as the property of the defendant and will be sold to satisfy said 

WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE and all costs.
Said sale is WITH benefit of appraisement to the last and highest bidder.  

Terms of sale:  Cash or certified funds by 1:00 P.M. on the day of sale for 
the full amount bid. 

JAY RUSSELL, SHERIFF
Ouachita Parish
Monroe, LA
February 04, 2021 & March 04, 2021
_____________________________________________
NOTICE
I, Dwayne Elliot Arnold, DOC# 119087, have applied for clemency for 

my conviction of Aggravated Kidnapping. If you have any comments, con-
tact the Board of Pardons at (225) 342-5421.

1/21,1/28,2/4
_____________________________________________
NOTICE
A 2006 Chevrolet HHR VIN# 3GNDA23P66S628527, is stored at Bear’s 

Towing and Recovery of Ouachita, 2601 Hwy 165 S. Bypass Monroe, LA 
71202. If all storage charges are not paid and vehicle not claimed by owner 
within 15 days from this date, a Permit to Sell/Dismantle will be obtained.

2/4
_____________________________________________
NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC 
The City of West Monroe hereby requests proposals on the following 

item: 
Copier Lease Agreement for approximately 32 machines installed 

throughout City of West Monroe departments. 
Proposals are to be submitted to the RFP Coordinator, Don Dean or the 

alternate RFP Coordinator, Matthew Wilson, at 2305 North 7th Street, 
West Monroe, Louisiana, 71291, no later than Monday, March 1, 2021, at 
4:30 p.m. RFP’s may also be made electronically at www.civcastusa.com. 
Specifications can be obtained from Don Dean or Matthew Wilson at 2305 
North 7th Street, West Monroe, Louisiana or online at www.civcastusa.
com. The City reserves the right to reject any and all proposals. 

RONALD S OLVEY, CITY CLERK
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
1/21,1/28,2/4
_____________________________________________
PUBLIC NOTICE 
NOTICE is hereby given that the Planning Commission of the City of 

West Monroe will meet in legal session on Monday, February 15, 2020, at 
5:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at West Monroe City Hall, 2305 North 
7th Street, West Monroe, Louisiana, to review the following application(s): 

ZC-21-45000001 
Set Free Ministries 
Andrew Shane Creech 
603 North 4th Street 
Parcel: 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964 
Requesting: Zone Change from R-1 (Single Family Residential) to B-2 

(Business Park) District per Sec. 12-5015 for future funeral home. 
PASE - 21 -15000001 
Sullivan Inc 
Chris Sullivan 
701 South 7th Street 
Parcel: 38295 
Requesting: Planning Approval Special Exception for a Class B Mobile 

Home in an R-1 (Single Family Residential) per Sec. 12:5012 (a) (3). (Size 
28’ x 70’ Year Model 2001). 

The public is invited to attend. 
1/28,2/4,2/11
_____________________________________________
PUBLIC NOTICE 
NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Adjustments of the City of 

West Monroe will meet in legal session on Monday, February 22, 2021, at 
5:00 PM in the Council Chambers of West Monroe City Hall, 2305 North 
7th Street, West Monroe, Louisiana, to review the following application: 

VAR - 21 -20000001 
Woodspring Suites 
230 Blanchard Street 
Parcel: 105540 
Requesting: Variance from 123 Required Parking Spaces (required prior 

to 8-2020) to 
114 Actual Provided Parking Spaces per Sec. 12:5044. 
PASE - 21 -15000001 
Sullivan Inc 
Chris Sullivan 
701 South 7th Street 
Parcel: 38295 
Requesting: Planning Approval Special Exception for a Class B Mobile 

Home in an R-1 (Single Family Residential) per Sec. 12:5012 (a) (3). (Size 
28’ x 70’ Year Model 2001). 

VAR - 21 -20000002 
Sullivan Inc 
Chris Sullivan 
701 South 7th Street 
Parcel: 38295 
Requesting: Front yard Variance from required 20’ to 17’ for Mobile 

Home. 
The public is invited to attend. 
2/4,2/11,2/18
_____________________________________________
NOTICE OF PENDING FORFEITURE
On May 19, 2020, in Ouachita Parish, Metro Narcotics Unit seized for 

forfeiture $1,160 U.S. Currency from Johnathan Wilson pursuant to LSA-
R.S.40:2601 et seq. 

The property was seized with respect to the alleged violation of Section 
2603 and 2604 of the Seizure and Controlled Dangerous Substances Prop-
erty Act of 1989 and will be forfeited pursuant to that Act.

If any person desires to contest the forfeiture of this property, they must 
mail a claim to the seizing agency and the District Attorney’s Office, P.O. 
Box 1652, Monroe, LA, 71210 stating your interest in the property. The 
claim must be mailed, certified mail, return receipt requested, within 
thirty (30) days from the date this notice appears in the Ouachita Citizen. 
The seizing agency in this matter is the Metro Narcotics Unit, 500 Natchi-
toches St., West Monroe, LA 71291.

Under R.S.40:2610, the claim shall be in affidavit form, signed by the 
claimant under oath, before one who has authority to administer the oath, 
under penalty of perjury or false swearing. It shall set forth the caption of 
the forfeiture proceedings, the address where the claimant will accept mail, 
the nature and extent of claimant’s interest in the property, the date and 
identity of the transferor/seller, and the circumstances of the claimant’s 
acquisitions, the specific provisions of this law asserting that the property 
is not subject to forfeiture, all essential facts supporting the assertion and 
the specific relief sought.

The failure to timely mail a claim to the seizing agency and the District 
Attorney’s Office will result in forfeiture of the property to the State of Lou-
isiana without further notice or hearing.

STATE OF LOUISIANA                                                                                                                     
G. SCOTT MOORE
ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
2/4
_____________________________________________
NOTICE OF PENDING FORFEITURE
On July 15, 2020, in Ouachita Parish, Metro Narcotics Unit seized for 

forfeiture $500 U.S. Currency from Markeceia Modicue pursuant to LSA-
R.S.40:2601 et seq. 

The property was seized with respect to the alleged violation of Section 
2603 and 2604 of the Seizure and Controlled Dangerous Substances Prop-
erty Act of 1989 and will be forfeited pursuant to that Act.

If any person desires to contest the forfeiture of this property, they must 
mail a claim to the seizing agency and the District Attorney’s Office, P.O. 
Box 1652, Monroe, LA, 71210 stating your interest in the property. The 
claim must be mailed, certified mail, return receipt requested, within 
thirty (30) days from the date this notice appears in the Ouachita Citizen. 
The seizing agency in this matter is the Metro Narcotics Unit, 500 Natchi-
toches St., West Monroe, LA 71291.

Under R.S.40:2610, the claim shall be in affidavit form, signed by the 
claimant under oath, before one who has authority to administer the oath, 
under penalty of perjury or false swearing. It shall set forth the caption of 
the forfeiture proceedings, the address where the claimant will accept mail, 
the nature and extent of claimant’s interest in the property, the date and 
identity of the transferor/seller, and the circumstances of the claimant’s 
acquisitions, the specific provisions of this law asserting that the property 
is not subject to forfeiture, all essential facts supporting the assertion and 
the specific relief sought.

The failure to timely mail a claim to the seizing agency and the District 
Attorney’s Office will result in forfeiture of the property to the State of Lou-

isiana without further notice or hearing.
STATE OF LOUISIANA                                                                                                                     
G. SCOTT MOORE, ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
2/4
_____________________________________________
PARISH OF OUACHITA
PUBLIC NOTICE
Parcel# 64982 & 64985
Notice is hereby given that the Parish of Ouachita has received a request 

to sell their respective tax interest in the following listed property.  This 
property has previously been adjudicated to the Parish of Ouachita for un-
paid taxes.  A public sale of this property will begin at 10:00 A.M. on Feb-
ruary 9, 2021 at the Ouachita Parish Police Jury, 300 St. John Street, Suite 
201, Monroe, LA  71201.  The minimum bid has been set at $200.  Anyone 
intending to bid must hand deliver your intent letter and processing fee 
to E & P Consulting Services, LLC, 1300 Hudson Lane, Suite 5, Monroe, 
Louisiana 71201 by October 1, 2020.  NO faxed, telephoned, mailed or 
any kind of electronic submission of intent to bid will be accepted.  Any 
intent to bid letter received by the above deadline will allow 1 party into 
the bid session.  If more than one offer for any particular piece of property 
is received, all parties who have submitted a written offer will be allowed 
to bid on the property.  

For additional information, please contact Parish Adjudicated Property 
Program at E & P Consulting, LLC: 318-807-0924 or Parishpropertyin-
fo@escamillaponeck.com

LOTS 453 & 454, RESUBDIVISION OF UNIT 1, CHARMINGDALE 
SUBDIVISION 

1/7, 2/4
_____________________________________________
NOTICE
Parcel No.  14941
Current Owner and/or Resident
 Elizabeth S. Gordon
Mary B. Phenix, et al
Elizabeth S. Gordon
Mary B. Phenix or Estate of Mary B. Phenix
Murlee Phenix Felton
Wiliam Phenix 
Henry Phenix or Estate of Henry Phenix 
Lou Willie Wilson
Grandville Wilson, Jr. 
Willie Lee Wilson
Ethel Mae Wilson
Albert L. Wilson
Douglas Wilson
John Henry Wilson
Friendly Finance Discount Corporation fka Friendly Finance Ser-

vices-MidCity, Inc.
THIS NOTICE BY PUBLICATION IS NOTIFICATION THAT YOUR 

RIGHTS OR INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPER-
TY LOCATED IN MONROE, LOUISIANA MAY BE TERMINATED BY 
OPERATION OF LAW IF YOU DO NOT TAKE FURTHER ACTION IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH LAW:  

Municipal Address:  1901 Short Thomas Street, Monroe, LA
Lot Thirty-two (32), Block Two (2) of Anis Matthews Addition in Sec-

tion 7, Township 17 North, Range 4 East, in the Parish of Ouachita, State 
of Louisiana, as per plat in Plat Book 8, Page 1 of the records of Ouachita 
Parish.

Brief Legal:  LOT 32 SQ 2 ANIS MATTHEWS ADDN
Tax sale title to the above described property has been sold for failure to 

pay taxes.  You have been identified as a person who may have an interest 
in this property.

Your interest in the property will be terminated if you do not redeem the 
property by making all required payments to the tax collector listed below 
or file a lawsuit in accordance with law within sixty (60) days of the date of 
the first publication of this notice, or the recording of an act transferring 
ownership, if later.

Ouachita Parish Tax Collector
300 Saint John Street, Room 102 
Monroe, LA 71201
318-329-1280
2/4
_____________________________________________
NOTICE
Parcel No. 44919
Current Owner and/or Resident
Roberta Coleman or Estate of Roberta Coleman
Howard Coleman or Estate of Howard Coleman
THIS NOTICE BY PUBLICATION IS NOTIFICATION THAT YOUR 

RIGHTS OR INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPER-
TY LOCATED IN MONROE, LOUISIANA MAY BE TERMINATED BY 
OPERATION OF LAW IF YOU DO NOT TAKE FURTHER ACTION IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH LAW:

Municipal Address:  415 McGee Street, Monroe, LA
West 40 feet of Lot 9, Square 8, Wilson Williams Addition, being 50 feet 

by 40 feet.
Tax sale title to the above described property has been sold for failure to 

pay taxes.  You have been identified as a person who may have an interest 
in this property.

Your interest in the property will be terminated if you do not redeem the 
property by making all required payments to the tax collector listed below 
or file a lawsuit in accordance with law within six (6) months of the date of 
the first publication of this notice, or the recording of an act transferring 
ownership, if later.

Ouachita Parish Tax Collector
300 Saint John Street, Room 102 
Monroe, LA 71201
318-329-1280
2/4
_____________________________________________
NOTICE
Parcel No.  58755
Current Owner and/or Resident
 Rosie Wesley or Estate 
City of Monroe
THIS NOTICE BY PUBLICATION IS NOTIFICATION THAT YOUR 

RIGHTS OR INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPER-
TY LOCATED IN MONROE, LOUISIANA MAY BE TERMINATED BY 
OPERATION OF LAW IF YOU DO NOT TAKE FURTHER ACTION IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH LAW:  

Lot Two (2) of Block One (1) of Meadowbrook Addition in Section 76, 
Township 18 North, Range 4 East, as per plat on file and of record in Plat 
Book 7, page 29, records of Ouachita Parish, Louisiana. 

Municipal Address:  2900 Renwick Street, Monroe, LA 
Tax sale title to the above described property has been sold for failure to 

pay taxes.  You have been identified as a person who may have an interest 
in this property.

Your interest in the property will be terminated if you do not redeem the 
property by making all required payments to the tax collector listed below 
or file a lawsuit in accordance with law within six (6) months of the date of 
the first publication of this notice, or the recording of an act transferring 
ownership, if later.

Ouachita Parish Tax Collector
300 Saint John Street, Room 102 
Monroe, LA 71201
318-329-1280
2/4
_____________________________________________
NOTICE
Parcel No.  76241
Current Owner and/or Resident
 Estate of David D. Foster
THIS NOTICE BY PUBLICATION IS NOTIFICATION THAT YOUR 

RIGHTS OR INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPER-
TY LOCATED IN MONROE, LOUISIANA MAY BE TERMINATED BY 
OPERATION OF LAW IF YOU DO NOT TAKE FURTHER ACTION IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH LAW:  

South ½ of the following tract: Lot in E ½ of NW ¼ of SE 1/4 Section 14, 
Township 17 N, Range 4 East, beginning 539 feet South of the Northeast 
Corner, South 609.85 feet, West 210 feet, North 605.8 feet, East 210 feet 
– containing 0.69 (Being S 143’) Sold 0.771 acres in Book 1615 Page 593

Municipal Address:  206 Gourd Bayou Road, Monroe, LA
Tax sale title to the above described property has been sold for failure to 

pay taxes.  You have been identified as a person who may have an interest 
in this property.

PUBLIC NOTICES
10B   •   Thursday, February 4, 2021 www.ouachitacitizen.com The Ouachita Citizen

(Continued to Page 11B)



Your interest in the property will be terminated if you do not redeem the 
property by making all required payments to the tax collector listed below 
or file a lawsuit in accordance with law within six (6) months of the date of 
the first publication of this notice, or the recording of an act transferring 
ownership, if later.

Ouachita Parish Tax Collector
300 Saint John Street, Room 102 
Monroe, LA 71201
318-329-1280
2/4
_____________________________________________
MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING   
TOWN OF STERLINGTON
MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN
STERLINGTON, LOUISIANA
6:30 P.M. TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2020
TOWN HALL COUNCIL MEETING CHAMBER
CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
Mayor Pro Tempore Ron Hill called the meeting to order.  Aldermen 

present:  Zack Howse, Matt Talbert, Ron Hill, Brian McCarthy, and Trey 
Vocker.    Mayor Velasquez has quarantined himself.  A quorum was pres-
ent and acting.  

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Alderman Zack Howse gave the invocation and led the group in the 

Pledge of Allegiance.
GUESTS: Guests in attendance were Zack Parker with the Ouachita 

Citizen.
Town Personnel in attendance were Town Clerk Marilyn Dilmore.
REPORTS: Alderman Talbert stated that the Sterlington water was 

switched over and it is not coming from the City of Monroe.
PUBLIC COMMENTS
The Mayor Pro Tempore read the Public Comments Law out loud to the 

audience and read each item listed on the agenda for discussion.  
There were no questions or comments, so the Mayor Pro Tempore closed 

public comments.
UNFINISHED BUSINESS
ALCOHOL PERMIT RENEWAL 2021 FOR FIESTA LINDA
It was M/S/C (MOVED, SECONDED, AND CARRIED) (Matt Talbert, 

Brian McCarthy) to approve the renewal of Fiesta Linda’s 2021 Alcohol 
Permit.

NEW BUSINESS
2020 BUDGET AMENDMENTS AND 2021 BUDGETS
M/S/C (Matt Talbert, Zack Howse) to introduce the proposed 2020 

Budget Amendments.
M/S/C (Matt Talbert, Brian McCarthy) to introduce the proposed 2021 

Budgets.
MINUTES: M/S/C (Brian McCarthy, Trey Vocker) to approve the No-

vember 10, 2020 minutes with the grammatical edits.  
BUDGETS AND FINANCIALS
M/S/C (Zack Howse, Brian McCarthy) to approve the Budgets and Fi-

nancials as printed.
MONTHLY EXPENDITURES: M/S/C (Matt Talbert, Brian McCarthy) 

to approve the monthly expenditures through November 23rd.
PAYABLES: The payables through November 20, 2020 were put in the 

Aldermen packets.
ADJOURN: M/S/C (Brian McCarthy, Zack Howse) to adjourn, given 

there was no further business to discuss.
Marilyn Dilmore, Town Clerk                                               
Ron Hill, Mayor Pro Tempore 
2/4
_____________________________________________

2/4
________________________________________________

(Continued to Page 12B)

PUBLIC NOTICES
(Continued from Page 10B)

Thursday, February 4, 2021   •   11Bwww.ouachitacitizen.comThe Ouachita Citizen



(Continued to Page 13B)

(Continued from Page 11B)

PUBLIC NOTICES
12B   •   Thursday, February 4, 2021 www.ouachitacitizen.com The Ouachita Citizen



(Continued from Page 12B)

PUBLIC NOTICES
Thursday, February 4, 2021   •   13Bwww.ouachitacitizen.comThe Ouachita Citizen

2/4
________________________________________________

1/21,1/28,2/4
________________________________________________

2/4
________________________________________________

2/4
________________________________________________


	10b
	11b
	12b
	13b

